bhartí

January 20, 2025

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400051, India Symbol: BHARTIARTL/ AIRTELPP

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001, India **Scrip Code:** 532454/ 890157

Sub: Press Release

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

We are enclosing herewith a press release dated January 20, 2025 titled 'Bharti Airtel and Bajaj Finance enter into a strategic partnership to create one of India's Largest Digital Platforms for Financial Services' being issued by the Company.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you, Sincerely yours,

For Bharti Airtel Limited

Rohit Krishan Puri Joint Company Secretary & Compliance Officer





Bharti Airtel and Bajaj Finance enter into a strategic partnership to create one of India's Largest Digital Platforms for Financial Services

One-of-a-kind partnership to transform last mile delivery of financial services, fostering digital inclusion

Airtel to progressively offer most of Bajaj Finance's retail financial offerings to all its 370 million customers

Partnership combines Airtel's powerful digital platforms and omni channel capabilities with Bajaj Finance's diversified suite of 27 product lines, Al-driven strategy and strong underwriting strengths

New Delhi/Mumbai, January 20, 2025: Bharti Airtel, one of India's largest telecom services providers and Bajaj Finance, the country's largest private-sector Non-Banking Financial Company (NBFC), today announced a strategic partnership to create one of India's largest digital platforms for financial services and transform last mile delivery.

The one-of-a-kind partnership brings together Airtel's highly engaged customer base of 370 million, 12 lakh+ strong distribution network, and Bajaj Finance's diversified suite of 27 product lines, and distribution heft of 5,000+ branches and 70,000 field agents.

Airtel will initially offer Bajaj Finance's retail financial products on its Airtel Thanks App for seamless and secure customer experience, and later through its nation-wide network of stores. The combined strength of the companies' digital assets will enable Airtel and Bajaj Finance to significantly deepen penetration of financial products and services.

Gopal Vittal, Vice Chairman and MD, **Bharti Airtel**, said, "Airtel and Bajaj Finance, two trusted names in this country, have the shared vision of empowering millions of Indians with a diverse portfolio of financial needs. The combined reach, scale and distribution strength of the two companies will serve as the cornerstone of this partnership and help us succeed in the marketplace. We are building Airtel Finance as a strategic asset for the group and will continue to invest in and grow the business. Today, we are trusted by over 1 million customers and our vision is to make Airtel Finance a one-stop shop for all the financial needs of our customers."

Rajeev Jain, Managing Director, Bajaj Finance, said, "India's digital ecosystem has been at the heart of data-driven credit underwriting and financial inclusion. Our partnership with Airtel not only leverages India's digital infrastructure for inclusive growth but also brings together the expertise and reach of two of India's leading and most-trusted brands. Together with Airtel, we seek to be the financier of choice to India and enable millions to access financial services, even in remote areas. We are excited to join hands with Airtel at a time when Bajaj Finance is harnessing the power of AI to enhance efficiencies and elevate customer experiences."

So far, two products of Bajaj Finance have been piloted on the Airtel Thanks App. By March, four products of Bajaj Finance will be available to customers on the Airtel Thanks App. These include Gold Loan, Business Loan, a co-branded Insta EMI Card and Personal Loan. Airtel will progressively offer close to 10 financial products of Bajaj Finance within this calendar year.





Airtel customers have the opportunity to apply for the Airtel-Bajaj Finserv Insta EMI card via the Airtel Thanks App and later through its nation-wide network of stores. Airtel-Bajaj Finserv EMI card provides access to a range of offers available to Bajaj Finance customers. Users will benefit from flexible EMI options and payment plans for purchasing various goods, including electronics, furniture and groceries at over 1.5 lakh partner stores across more than 4,000 cities. Additionally, the co-branded card is applicable for e-commerce transactions on multiple platforms.

The Airtel Thanks App now also enables customers to secure a gold loan, empowering new-tocredit customers to access finance and integrate with the formal financial system.

As part of the partnership, both companies are committed to strong regulatory compliance, data privacy and security, and seamless customer service.

About Bharti Airtel Limited

Headquartered in India, Airtel is a global communications solutions provider with over 550 million customers in 15 countries across India and Africa. The company also has its presence in Bangladesh and Sri Lanka though its associate entities. The company ranks amongst the top three mobile operators globally and its networks cover over two billion people. Airtel is India's largest integrated communications solutions provider and the second largest mobile operator in Africa. Airtel's retail portfolio includes high-speed 4G/5G mobile broadband, Airtel Xstream Fiber that promises speeds up to 1 Gbps with convergence across linear and on-demand entertainment, streaming services spanning music and video, digital payments and financial services. For enterprise customers, Airtel offers a gamut of solutions that includes secure connectivity, cloud and data centre services, cyber security, IoT, Ad Tech and cloud-based communication. For more details visit <u>www.airtel.com</u>

About Bajaj Finance

Bajaj Finance Ltd. ('BFL', 'Bajaj Finance', or 'the Company'), a subsidiary of Bajaj Finserv Ltd., is a deposit-taking Non-Banking Financial Company (NBFC-D) registered with the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) and is classified as an NBFC-Investment and Credit Company (NBFC-ICC). BFL is engaged in the business of lending and acceptance of deposits. The company has a diversified lending portfolio across retail, SMEs, and commercial customers with significant presence in both urban and rural India. It accepts public and corporate deposits and offers a variety of financial services products to its customers. BFL, a thirty-seven-year-old enterprise, has now become a leading player in the NBFC sector in India and on a consolidated basis has 92.09 million customers. BFL has the highest domestic credit rating of AAA/Stable for long-term borrowing, A1+ for shortterm borrowing, and CRISIL AAA/Stable & [ICRA]AAA(Stable) for its FD program. It has a long-term issuer credit rating of BBB-/Stable and a shortterm rating of A-3 by S&P Global ratings. It has a long-term issuer rating of Baa3 with Stable outlook and a short-term rating of P-3 from Moody's Rating.

To know more, visit https://www.bajajfinserv.in

Media Contacts: Bajaj Finserv Freeda D'souza 09892962607 Head – Group Corporate Communications Bajaj Finserv Ltd.

Bharti Airtel Sunitha Simon 09849011090 Corporate Communications Bharti Airtel Ltd.